
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 47

Senator Brandis asked the following question at the hearing on 25 May 2010:

a. What is the number of sworn police officers in equivalent full-time positions at airports?

b. What is the aggregate figure of uniformed police, protective service officers and sworn police
officers at airports?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a. 62
b.

Uniformed police (Federal Agents) 62
Protective Service Officers 439
Airport Uniform Policing (State/Territory Police officers) 316
Total 817

